Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

O J o U w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1710711451
1710705309
1710711860
1710712908
1710706493
1710709278
1710715277
1710719444
1710710710
1710725865
1710722278
1710706955
1710715475
1710721376
1710722582
1710706508
1710713196
1710720007
1710723086
1710722678
1710717193
1710716832
1710712685
1710722558
1710721602
1710711374
1710701331
1710708669
1710723212
1710716039
1710719369
1710713727
1710709107
1710709222
1710724020
1710719930
1710710467
1710721060
1710727659
1710723771
1710703895
1710712878
1710704803
1710705080
1710711093
1710702927
1710722170

Name

PRAVEEN YADAV
Manjeet

AJAY

RAKESH BENIWAL
Manish Kumar
SURAJ SINGH
NITIN

SUNIL KUMAR
Vishu mor
DEEPAK

VISHNU
SANDEEP
MUNISH KUMAR
Rajan malik
VIJAY

AMIT

Naveen

AMIT

SURAJ BHAN
SACHIT

Pranav

VIKAS

Manjul
SATYENDER SINGH
NAVEEN
Parveen Sharma
Neeraj

AKSHAY KUMAR
YUVRAJ SINGH
Ajay

RAVI SHARMA
SANDEEP KUMAR
SUNNY KALONIA
MANINDERJEET
ANTL KUMAR
SOHIT DAHIYA
SONU

MANISH DHIMAN
RAVI KUMAR
VIRENDER
Lalit Kumar Nain
Ankush

Raj Kamal
Ankit Malik
HARISH YADAV
ROHIT

ASHISH SHARMA

Father's Name

RAM PAL YADAV
Rajinder
KAPOOR SINGH
MEWA SINGH
Krishan Kumar
VIRENDRA SINGH
TIRATH
DHARAMPAL
Jaibhagwan mor
KARAM BIR SINGH
HARIKISHAN
JAGDISH

LEKH RAM

Neer malik
SHAMSHER SINGH
RAMKESH

Ajit

HOSHIYAR SINGH
RAM SINGH
SHYAMBED
Dharmendra
SHAMSHER SINGH
Prem kumar
RAJENDER SINGH
RANBIR SINGH
Bishamber Dutt
Balwan Singh
ISHWAR SINGH
GAJRAJ SINGH
Satpal

RAM NIWAS SHARMA
DALIP SINGH

KRISHAN CHAND KALONIA

SATISH KUMAR
AJMER SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
SUBE SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
TEJBIR SINGH
JAGDISH SINGH
Jaipal Singh
Sarup singh
Duni chand
Jaldhir Singh
RAMEHAR SINGH
LILU RAM
VISHNU SHARMA

Page No:

DOB

25/02/1992
05/04/1988
17/03/1990
02/06/1993
10/12/1992
02/07/1995
21/10/1998
03/05/1995
31/08/2001
15/06/1991
25/11/1989
05/09/1993
08/01/1997
10/07/1997
06/02/1998
20/03/1999
10/03/2002
15/07/1997
19/07/1991
01/03/1996
05/08/1997
04/04/1999
08/12/1992
16/01/1989
16/07/1992
20/04/1996
22/04/1992
25/10/1995
29/04/1997
15/02/1998
26/06/1988
25/12/1992
29/01/1994
14/05/1994
12/03/1998
12/12/1999
10/09/1992
11/03/1995
25/01/1996
03/02/2000
27/04/1993
19/12/1992
16/10/1993
30/06/1994
07/09/1996
08/12/2000
24/09/1997

1

Total
Marks
(100)

93.
73.
70.
68.
66.
65.
65.
64.
63.
62.
61.
60.
60.
60.
60.
59.
59.
59.
59.
58.
58.
58.
58.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
56.
56.
56.
56.
55.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
53.

75
75
25
75
00
25
00
00
00
50
50
25
00
00
00
75
50
25
00
75
75
75
00
75
75
75
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
75
25
25
25
50
75
50
25
25
25
00
75



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Roll No

1710715444
1710718245
1710701242
1710703806
1710714594
1710706103
1710711851
1710726704
1710700953
1710715397
1710714309
1710714555
1710705692
1710723465
1710718601
1710700488
1710711892
1710701992
1710723256
1710726203
1710726034
1710711800
1710722886
1710719015
1710725840
1710710753
1710715884
1710718429
1710703249
1710710451
1710715574
1710700223
1710701234
1710702841
1710724053
1710724267
1710706138
1710713418
1710721553
1710707913
1710712868
1710708595
1710710756
1710723695
1710721704
1710714821
1710710652

Name

VIKAS

NITESH
LOVEDEEP PUNIA
NAVEEN KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR
Amit

Rohit Dahiya
HARSHIT

DEEPAK GODARA
SHIVAM NIRMAL
ROMANCE
SOMVEER
GURMEET SINGH
DEEPAK KUMAR
NAVEEN

Neeraj
DEVENDER
SACHIN KUMAR
ASHWANI KUMAR
SANDEEP KUMAR
Nayab

ASHISH KUMAR
MOHIT

YUDHBIR
SANDEEP

sachin nain
Vijay

SANDEEP KUMAR
deepak

DINESH KUMAR
SOMBIR

Manjeet
SHUBHAM

ROHIT CHAUHAN
sourav shukla
SIMRANJIT SINGH
VIRENDER

Pawan

arush kumar kaundal
RAHUL

SONU KUMAR
Deepak
GURDARSHAN SINGH
CHANDER MANI SHARMA
NIKHIL

SUKHBIR

LOVE MALIK

Father's Name

JASWINDER SINGH
KARAMBIR

SURESH KUMAR
SATPAL

PREM KUMAR
Satbir Singh
Rakesh Dahiya
SUBHASH
MANIRAM GODARA
NARENDER NIRMAL
VIRENDER SINGH
RAJENDER SINGH
MULTAN SINGH
RANDHIR SINGH
NARENDER

Aman kumar
DHARAMBIR SINGH
BALJIT SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR
HAWA SINGH
Bhajan lal
JAIBIR SINGH
RAJ KUMAR
RAJBIR

HARIGYAN
shamsher singh nain
Krishanpal
DHARMPAL
jaiparkash
DHARAMBIR
BALRAJ

Bhalla ram
RAKESH KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
om parkash shukla
HARJOT SINGH
DHARAM PAL
Satbir singh
subhash chand
BANSI LAL
NITYA NAND

Hari bhagwan
FAQUIR SINGH
RAM KARAN SHARMA
RANBIR SINGH
SULTAN SINGH
PRAMOD KUMAR MALIK

Page No: 2

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

16/08/1995 53.25
05/11/2002 53.00
11/11/1994 52.75
01/01/1990 52.50
10/04/1995 52.50
25/05/1993 52.25
29/05/1999 52.25
17/11/2000 52.25
22/11/1993 51.75
27/11/1993 51.75
19/08/1995 51.75
15/05/1992 51.50
25/03/1996 51.25
07/08/1996 51.25
19/09/199%6 51.25
05/06/1997 51.25
21/03/1994 51.00
20/12/1994 51.00
24/05/1993 50.75
12/09/1992 50.50
26/02/1997 50.50
24/04/1997 50.50
29/11/2000 50.25
19/06/1993 50.00
05/07/1999 50.00
22/11/1993 49.75
16/07/2001 49.50
07/08/1991 49.25
15/12/1995 49.25
12/08/1996 49.25
16/09/1993 49.00
18/10/1994 49.00
29/03/2000 49.00
18/12/2001 49.00
29/08/1992 48.75
12/02/1994 48.75
04/12/1994 48.75
12/05/1995 48.75
15/09/1995 48.75
16/12/2000 48.75
08/08/1995 48.50
14/05/1999 48.50
21/06/1995 48.25
22/07/1995 48.25
05/05/1999 48.25
20/02/1993 48.00
29/05/1995 48.00



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Roll No

1710709077
1710702860
1710715868
1710709004
1710705425
1710705487
1710709236
1710713227
1710704003
1710706838
1710701845
1710703040
1710715020
1710701657
1710703890
1710729724
1710726127
1710729543
1710704101
1710730224
1710702869
1710718409
1710723222
1710708612
1710710026
1710710944
1710719068
1710704798
1710709162
1710706636
1710701332
1710721472
1710704211
1710710282
1710710545
1710727299
1710708814
1710716213
1710718807
1710707116
1710713262
1710726238
1710707212
1710703381
1710710250
1710725614
1710728883

Name

RAMAN KUMAR
AMANDEEP

YOGESH

PARMOD KUMAR
HARJINDER SINGH
SUMIT KUMAR NAIN
Naresh Kumar
JAGJIT SINGH
Kamal Deep
Dhirender
sukhdev
PARMINDER SINGH
bijender

ANUJ

HEMANT KUMAR
Kulveer Singh
AVINASH KUMAR
MANJEET

SAURABH

Ajay kumar
MANISH

BABLU

Ramin

Davinder Singh
anirudh yadav
DEEPAK

GAURAV GAHLAWAT
Lal singh
ABHISHEK
Himanshu Saini
MONU KUMAR
PRADEEP

Anil singh rawat
ANKUR CHAHAL
MANPREET SINGH
Neeraj

VIRENDER SINGH
DEEPAK

Sanjay

SANJAY KUMAR GHANGHAS
SACHIN KUMAR
Ajay chahal
SAHIL

VIKAS MALIK
SUNIL

Hemant Kumar

PRADEEP KUMAR

Father's Name

ASHOK KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
SAJJAN KUMAR
KULDEEP SINGH
BHUPINDER SINGH
DHOOP SINGH

Jai Chand
DARSHAN SINGH
Aman Singh
Balraj

kehar singh
SOHAN LAL
suresh

DALBIR
YUDHISTER KUMAR
Jaswant Singh
SOM NATH

MUKESH

ZILE SINGH
Suresh

RATI RAM
SUKHVEER SINGH
Bijender
Karnail Singh
ajit yadav
KASHMIRA SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
Lakhvir singh
BALVINDER KUMAR
Kapoor Singh
RAMESH KUMAR
JAI PRAKASH
Hira singh rawat
SURENDER SINGH CHAHAL
JASWANT SINGH
Krishan

HARPAL

BALWAN SINGH
Subhash
BIJENDER SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
Rajbir Singh
RAJENDER SINGH
RAM NIWAS MALIK
RAJENDER

Ashok Kumar

Munshi ram

Page No:

DOB

28/08/1998
07/10/1993
22/01/2000
05/01/1988
31/07/1993
30/12/1997
05/08/1994
18/07/1989
04/11/1993
23/07/1995
15/05/1992
15/05/1994
01/01/1998
20/02/1996
13/01/1998
04/06/2000
27/11/1990
01/02/2000
14/03/2001
16/05/1989
19/07/1995
10/07/1996
28/06/1998
17/04/1997
15/05/1997
15/07/1995
02/08/1996
14/08/1998
08/11/2000
26/11/1996
12/12/1996
03/12/1997
31/03/1998
05/10/1993
25/11/1993
16/10/1997
26/07/1998
19/10/1998
15/07/1996
16/03/1998
11/12/1998
08/07/1997
30/11/1999
18/05/1994
04/03/1999
08/05/1999
08/11/1989

3

Total
Marks
(100)

48.
47.
47.
47.
.50
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
44 .
44
.75
44
44 .
44,
44 .
44,
43.

47

44

00
75
75
50

50
25
00
00
00
75
75
75
50
50
50
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
75
75
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
75
75

50
50
25
25
25
75



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No Roll No

142 1710717371
143 1710712746
144 1710728956
145 1710726487
146 1710709470
147 1710704664
148 1710708271
149 1710701610
150 1710702861
151 1710722472
152 1710715563
153 1710703173
154 1710701335
155 1710706019
156 1710700167
157 1710703196
158 1710706743
159 1710726478
160 1710702823
161 1710710587
162 1710720000
163 1710720115
164 1710708187
165 1710722322
166 1710720419
167 1710726910
168 1710722951
169 1710710872
170 1710728129
171 1710728849
172 1710701686
173 1710713293
174 1710713897
175 1710719445
176 1710723482
177 1710714254
178 1710726307
179 1710706906
180 1710715192
181 1710703275
182 1710727616
183 1710722960
184 1710718653
185 1710720478
186 1710724780
187 1710719160
188 1710705618

Name

AJAY

Ratan lal
VIKAS

MOHIT KUMAR
ARUN

Ramesh Kumar
vehbhav thakur
Rahul

GAURAV DHIMAN
RAJESH KUMAR
VISHAL JEENA
SACHIN ANTIL
AJAY
Harvinder
RAHUL GILL
rakesh

RAKESH KUMAR

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

Aditya kumar
Paras

SANJEEV KUMAR
Shakti Malik
ARUN YADAV
MANISH MANN
AMIT KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
RAJAT ATTRAY
SUNIL KUMAR
UTTAM BUDHWAR
MANPREET SINGH
GURJEET SINGH
DEEPAK

BITTU KUMAR
YOGESH

AJAY SHARMA
Mohit

AMAN SINGH RUHIL
RAJAT MALIK
Akash kumar
dhiraj kumar
SURAJ BHATT
AMRITPAL SINGH
PRADEEP

JAGDEV SINGH
KRISHAN
Abhishek khoker
SHAVINDER SINGH

Father's Name

RAJBIR

Satpal

RAJENDER SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR
LALA RAM
Chanderbhan
inder singh thakur
Kuldeep

NARESH KUMAR
BALWAN SINGH
PREM SINGH JEENA
DALBIR ANTIL
RAMESH

mahender
RISHIPAL

ranbir

BHAL SINGH
KULWANT SINGH
Hemkant

Satbir singh
KULDEEP SINGH
Narendra Malik
PARMESHWAR YADAV
VIJENDER SINGH
OM PAL

OMBEER SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
RAM LAUT

BALJIT SINGH
SUKHDEV SINGH
JAGSEER SINGH
SUNEHARA SINGH
MANGERAM

KRISHAN
RAMKISHAN
Virender Kumar
RAJENDER SINGH
NARESH KUMAR
Satendra kumar
bhuri singh
MULKEE RAM BHATT
DES RAJ

SATYA NARAIN
KALA SINGH
DHARAMPAL
Inderpal singh khoker
NARINDER SINGH

Page No:

DOB

10/11/1989
27/06/1993
04/05/1995
01/08/1995
05/08/1995
28/01/1997
24/02/2001
02/12/2002
17/09/1994
04/04/1997
22/09/1998
12/10/1998
13/03/1997
06/12/1999
17/09/2001
10/12/1997
22/05/1992
20/10/1992
17/08/1995
25/01/1996
11/05/1996
13/06/1996
28/04/1997
13/05/2000
07/01/1986
10/03/1998
29/01/1999
10/12/1994
18/02/1995
25/04/1994
29/12/1997
07/01/2002
27/06/1993
15/04/1994
09/06/1993
10/03/1995
19/07/1997
16/02/1999
05/04/1999
27/11/1992
08/01/2000
04/02/2001
23/03/1990
09/12/1992
18/08/1994
27/08/1996
17/09/1996

4

Total
Marks
(100)

43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
42.
.50
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
.50
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
.00
41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
.25
41.
41.
41.
.25
41.
.00
41.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.

42

42

42

41

41

41

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
75

50
50
50
50
50

50
25
25
25
00

75
75
75
50
50

25
25
25

00

00
75
75
75
75
75



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Roll No

1710727927
1710721950
1710703250
1710718954
1710710614
1710720732
1710727204
1710720166
1710708964
1710716529
1710705494
1710712501
1710715278
1710722571
1710726041
1710722561
1710711839
1710705688
1710726631
1710713228
1710712911
1710729678
1710706752
1710713257
1710701339
1710713851
1710716775
1710712368
1710719520
1710729352
1710704019
1710701214
1710702331
1710719009
1710710653
1710708880
1710725413
1710729157
1710709045
1710726556
1710726513
1710719826
1710730498
1710705016
1710710153
1710716455
1710729191

Name

ANUP

Manish Sharma
Parveen Kumar
ANAND JAIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
HARVINDER SINGH SAROA
NAVEEN KUMAR
ATUL

PARYASH

Sachin kumar
NAVEEN KUMAR
AMANDEEP SINGH
RAJESH

Vishal Dahiya
VINEY KUMAR
VEDPAL

SOHAN SINGH
Ashish

LALIT

Pankaj

Mukesh kumar
Govind Kumar
Mohit

SANDEEP
Gurpreet Singh
pardeep kumar
Amandeep Singh
Harendra kumar
ABHISHEK
NITESH
JASPREET SINGH
JATIN SABHARWAL
SACHIN

SUNIL KUMAR
VISHNU DUTT
SUBHAM SHARMA
Anil

Prateek

Amrit Singh
Harprit singh
shamsher singh
VIKASH

ASHWANI KUMAR
GAURAV JAKHAR
GAGANDEEP SINGH
Gurvinder Singh

SHUBHAM

Father's Name

SATBIR SINGH
Jetender Sharma
Ramavtar

HIRA LAL JAIN
RAMESH KUMAR
RALLA SINGH
DHOOP SINGH
GULAB SINGH
Ram kumar
Ranbir singh
RAJESH KUMAR
BALJIT SINGH
SUGRIV

Jagpal Singh
RAJPAL SINGH
RAMBHAJ
NAGAHOO SINGH
Raghbir

MURARI LAL YADAV
Aman kumar
Nirmal dass
Amar Pal

Arun

SATYAWAN
Palwinder Singh
Ranbir singh kandhol
Buta Singh
Rampal
SURENDER SINGH
MAHABIR

AMRIK SINGH

OM PRAKASH

RAM MEHAR
MAHENDRA SINGH
MANGI LAL
PAWAN KUMAR
Randhir Singh
Pawan Singh
Dalbir Singh
Joginder singh
jasbeer singh
TEJ SINGH
JAGDISH CHAND
RAM KISHAN
JASPAL SINGH
Joginder Singh
JAGPAL SINGH

Page No:

DOB

27/11/1996
16/09/2001
07/09/1994
13/11/1996
29/01/1998
08/04/1987
02/06/1991
13/06/1991
15/07/1992
25/11/1992
21/02/2001
18/03/1995
12/12/1997
04/05/1998
22/07/1987
29/09/1988
05/03/1992
25/12/1997
24/08/1998
17/07/1999
06/09/1990
23/12/1990
07/07/1991
09/03/1994
16/05/1994
02/03/1995
29/04/1995
03/10/1996
02/01/1997
31/08/1997
17/10/1997
23/03/1998
10/09/1998
05/08/2000
28/02/1994
12/08/1995
16/07/1999
11/09/1999
29/11/1999
21/06/1985
16/04/1992
04/08/1991
13/06/1996
21/11/1996
16/08/1998
11/11/1999
12/10/2000

5

Total
Marks
(100)

40.
40.
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.

75
75
25
25
25
75
75
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
75
75
75
75
75
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
2601
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

Roll No

1710710018
1710730819
1710707815
1710715818
1710721911
1710728964
1710712092
1710704809
1710724548
1710729835
1710721763
1710727008
1710706726
1710706155
1710728183
1710719556
1710712896
1710725950
1710712584
1710714006
1710717976
1710703592
1710721869
1710705234
1710710619
1710716848
1710703059
1710713638
1710729716
1710714220
1710708247
1710709953
1710722073
1710703300
1710701471
1710729985
1710712215
1710729256
1710706406
1710715035
1710713515
1710718342
1710703203
1710714346
1710730092
1710712651
1710711638

Name

AMIT KUMAR
AMARJEET
siya ram
MONU

Vipin nehra
Gaurav Sheor
sandeep
Sparsh
SOMVEER
NEERAJ YADAV
AMAN KHANNA
TANPREET SIN
satnam singh
Amanpreet si
PANKAJ KUMAR
Lakhwinder s
KARAN SHARMA
ROHIT KUMAR
SUKHJIT SING
Akshay Kumar
Amit
Manpreet Sin
SIMBHU KUMAR
Amit

Anand Singh
Aman Jatain
Ketan Singh
Hans Raj
SUNIL KUMAR
Sachin malik
SIDHARTH
PRADEEP SING
Ravi Kumar
Ashish
lakshya kuma
MOHIT DAHIYA
Divyansh sha
Amarjeet
RAJESH KUMAR
SAHDEV SAHU

Gurinder sin

an

GH

ngh

ingh

H

gh

TITAN

Panwar

H

r

rma

gh

LOVEPREET SINGH

NAVEEN KUMAR
RAJAT DHIMAN
HAPPY

PARDEEP KUMA
Nirbhay Sing

R
h

Father's Name

RAJENDER SINGH
SATBIR
Bhaum singh

BED PARKASH

Veer Bahadur Singh nehra

Darya Singh

jai bhadur
Surjeet Singh
RAMESH KUMAR
DHARMENDRA SINGH
BALWAN SINGH
HARJINDER SINGH
Palla singh

Sh Igbal singh
RAM KUMAR
dalvir singh
RAJESHWAR
MAHENDER SINGH
TARSEM SINGH
Ashok Kumar
Satbir

Hardev Singh
KIRTAR TITAN
Darshan singh
Nand Ram Panwar
Hansraj
Charanjit
Narayan Dass
SHER SINGH

Shri Bhagwan
ANOOP SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER
Birender

Rajesh Kumar
vijay kumar
VINOD KUMAR
Balbir sharma
Rampal

JORAVAR SINGH
SATYAWAN SAHU
Rajinder singh
SUKHDEV SINGH
MUKESH SINGH
SANJEEV KUMAR DHIMAN
ANAND SINGH
AJAY KUMAR

Ram Sawroop

Page No:

DOB

16/02/1991
28/11/1992
05/05/1996
29/04/1997
01/09/1997
31/10/1997
10/03/2000
19/08/1994
22/03/1995
10/11/2001
13/01/2002
03/12/1990
05/03/1991
02/11/1993
30/03/1995
25/05/1995
01/06/1995
23/03/1996
25/09/1996
28/09/1998
04/05/1999
23/11/1989
07/07/1994
17/04/1998
21/11/1999
02/01/2001
04/12/2001
17/11/1982
03/08/1993
11/11/1997
15/12/1995
26/01/1996
10/02/1998
14/07/1998
05/01/2001
07/01/2001
26/02/2001
16/06/1986
26/08/1990
20/03/1994
25/08/1994
05/01/1996
07/07/1997
18/02/1998
09/03/2000
11/11/1989
09/02/1993

6

Total
Marks
(100)

38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
25



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

Roll No

1710715207
1710710119
1710713894
1710714984
1710716403
1710707773
1710706882
1710719745
1710701546
1710724354
1710702405
1710719955
1710726734
1710724350
1710717635
1710713625
1710714025
1710701427
1710716815
1710717833
1710700660
1710724446
1710706290
1710703552
1710724087
1710709373
1710723724
1710709825
1710709315
1710729254
1710721529
1710703277
1710701694
1710701928
1710723476
1710704050
1710721469
1710702721
1710720223
1710725613
1710706923
1710704100
1710728071
1710711457
1710702138
1710715366
1710704600

Name

AJAY KUMAR
Vikram Singh
Gourav Guleria
GAMANJOT SINGH
RAHUL YADAV
SUMIT KUMAR
SANJAY

ANKIT KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
ANIKET VERMA
DHARMENDER
VIKASH YADAV
JITENDER

AJAY

ANKIT

Rohit Malik
BISRAM GURJAR
RAHUL SHARMA
TARUN SHARMA
OMBIR

VIVEK

MOHIT

Rahul

GOURAV

GAURAV KUMAR
ISHWAR SINGH
DEEPAK

Jeevan kumar
DINESH KUMAR
SUKHDEEP SINGH
SUDESH KUMAR
Tejpal

ANKIT GAHLAWAT
Vikas

DEVENDER KUMAR
Karam Chand
SUNIL KUMAR
RAJAT CHOUDHARY
MANISH

Manish

Gurmeet Singh
Sandeep Malik
ARUN KUMAR
Amit malik
SAGAR

NISHANT KUMAR
PRADEEP

Father's Name

RAMMEHAR

Jai Singh

Desh raj
MALWINDER SINGH
SAHIRAM YADAV
TEJVEER SINGH
BHOOP SINGH
RICH PAL SINGH
BHAGIRATI
OMVEER SINGH
SATPAL
RAMCHANDER
RAMESH CHANDER
DHARMVIR SINGH
Sh JAGBIR SINGH
Vinod Kumar
AMILAL

SATPAL SHARMA
DHARMENDRA SHARMA
RAJBIR

RAKESH

JATI KARAN SINGH
Surender
KRISHAN

DESH RAJ

RAJ SINGH
JAGBIR SINGH
Yash pal

OM PRAKASH
NATHA SINGH
HARI RAM
ShriKrishan
JASVIR SINGH
Manmohan

SURESH KUMAR
Shiv kumar
SATBIR SINGH
RAJ SINGH CHOUDHARY
JAIVIR SINGH
Samsher Singh
Prem Chand
Suresh Malik
ANIL KUMAR
Krishan
BIJENDER SINGH
MANOHAR LAL
OMPRAKASH

Page No:

DOB

15/08/1993
20/01/1996
21/01/1998
29/09/1998
07/07/1999
07/08/1999
28/12/1999
01/02/2000
17/03/2001
18/12/2001
20/06/1995
09/04/2000
07/07/1996
03/08/1998
19/07/1999
22/08/2001
15/08/1991
06/01/1992
10/01/1994
10/06/1997
04/02/1998
01/08/1999
21/01/2000
16/06/2001
22/06/2002
31/01/1985
12/09/1990
06/04/1991
20/12/1991
21/04/1992
14/09/1993
09/06/1996
05/07/1997
16/08/1997
13/11/1997
10/03/1989
11/11/1989
31/07/1993
08/06/1994
03/11/1995
01/04/1996
19/07/1997
24/03/1999
20/10/1999
17/06/2000
10/09/1991
11/04/1993

7

Total
Marks
(100)

36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
34.
34.

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
75
75



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376

Roll No

1710724976
1710707351
1710730752
1710707789
1710716459
1710713693
1710707463
1710713287
1710713107
1710705023
1710727073
1710708855
1710700116
1710728985
1710727963
1710701389
1710729051
1710719702
1710711757
1710723580
1710718750
1710705790
1710717737
1710714104
1710714713
1710722962
1710708307
1710713859
1710721630
1710705687
1710706924
1710717284
1710724113
1710706680
1710712586
1710723120
1710722686
1710723667
1710709785
1710713740
1710707208
1710714246
1710725798
1710705629
1710712540
1710722698
1710701723

Name

CHANPREET SINGH
Rakesh Kumar
SUMIT KUMAR
YOGESH

SHUBHAM

SOURAV

Sahil

Rohit Malik
KRISHAN PAL
Raveen
RAMANDEEP SINGH
Ravi Yadav
SHARVAN PARMAR
BHARAT SINGH
NITESH DABAS
Kashmir singh
Yogesh

Deepak

VIKAS

PARVEEN

sanjay
Parwinder singh
DEEPAK VERMA
DHANDEEP SINGH
Karan Kumar
JATINDER SINGH
SACHIN KUMAR
TEJVIR
SURENDER KUMAR
Jasvir

Vishal

ASHOK KUMAR
PARMBIR YADAV
HARINDER KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR
SUKHJIT SINGH
SOMBIR
SUKHDEEP SINGH
VISHAL

Ashish
AKASHDEEP SINGH
NIKHIL
RAVINDER

Rohit tomar
SUNIL KUMAR
SURAJ

Gurdev singh

Father's Name

SURENDER SINGH
Rammurti
SURENDER
RAVINDER SINGH
NARESH KUMAR
PREM KUMAR
Rajender Singh
Baljit Malik
BRIJ PAL

Vinod Kumar
PARMJEET SINGH
Chand Singh
NARENDER KUMAR
VINOD KUMAR
NARESH

Parkash singh
Rajpal
Surender Singh
SITAR SINGH
RAJ KAPOOR
ramesh

Randhir singh
MAHIPAL SINGH
RATTAN SINGH
Rajinder Kumar
BALVIR SINGH
MAHESH KUMAR
RAJENDER
RAMSWARUP
Himmat Singh
Shamsher
RAMNARAYAN
JAGRAM YADAV
PIARA LAL
VINOD KUMAR
VIRSA SINGH
PALE RAM

SADHU SINGH
RAM NIWAS
Balwan
KULWINDER SINGH
RAM SINGH
SHOBHCHAND
Pardeep tomar
RAMCHANDER
ANIL

Balbir singh

Page No:

DOB

08/10/1993
31/10/1993
02/04/1995
25/04/1996
24/11/1996
03/01/1998
10/11/1998
23/10/1999
12/12/1987
15/04/1992
25/01/1997
29/04/1998
02/11/2000
12/11/2002
01/12/1989
02/02/1990
17/10/1990
03/09/1993
03/05/1994
20/10/1995
10/04/1996
16/09/1997
15/06/1999
20/06/1999
13/12/2000
08/03/1992
30/07/1993
20/08/1993
04/02/1994
10/08/1995
02/04/2001
30/05/1987
18/07/1988
10/02/1995
04/03/1995
13/03/1995
10/08/1995
05/01/1997
02/10/1997
12/10/1997
06/04/1999
30/04/2000
31/07/2000
21/03/1992
10/06/1994
04/06/1995
10/08/1996

8

Total
Marks
(100)

34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
50



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423

Roll No

1710707742
1710723685
1710703058
1710711258
1710715197
1710700933
1710702204
1710713692
1710710586
1710715191
1710707515
1710724281
1710704248
1710730554
1710721195
1710724749
1710706832
1710719092
1710714178
1710717896
1710702151
1710707387
1710720788
1710700376
1710722697
1710705941
1710713811
1710729402
1710703807
1710729357
1710709715
1710701477
1710720655
1710727356
1710709326
1710724960
1710715619
1710702687
1710713797
1710705969
1710716882
1710727487
1710701109
1710704993
1710725981
1710710113
1710707382

Name

Mukesh kumar
Sunil Kumar
VIRENDER KUMAR
Neeraj

MANOJ KUMAR
MANISH

GURPHEJ SINGH
PARAS

ROHIT KUMAR
BHAGWANT SINGH
JITENDER SINGH
Aashish kumar
Abhijeet Sheokand
SAHIL

Nischay Malik
Navjot Singh
DINESH

AMIT HOODA

Aman Kumar
SUSHIL KUMAR
VIKAS
charanjeet
ANOOP

MANISH CHOUDHARY
Deepak

Vikas Naagar
NITIN BOORA
YASHVER SINGH
Rahul

HIMANSHU

VIKRAM

SONAM KHAN
RAHUL

ASHISH CHOUDHARY
SAHIL

Ayush Tyagi
MANJEET SINGH
KAMAL

JAGJEET SINGH
PRINCE MANKOTIA
RAMANDEEP SINGH
YOGESH KUMAR YADAV
RAHUL

ANKIT

ROUNAK

SHIV RAJ
KSHITIJ SHARMA

Father's Name

Mahabir parsad
Pratap Singh
SAJJAN SINGH
Dharam Vir
PALE RAM
PRITHVI SINGH
INDERJEET SINGH
RAVINDER
MULTAN SINGH
GURJANT SINGH
ISHWAR SINGH
Mahender Singh
Shamsher Singh Sheokand
SUNIL KUMAR
Rajendra Singh
Swaran Singh
DESHRAJ

SAHIB SINGH
Kuldip Singh
SMUNDER SINGH
SUBE SINGH
pawan kumar
SUNIL

MUKESH KUMAR
Hariom

Balwant Singh
CHANDER SINGH
RAMMEHAR
Balkishan
HAWASINGH
VIJENDER SINGH
RATAN KHAN
RAJENDER
SATISH KUMAR
KRISHAN KUMAR
Mukesh kumar Tyagi
JARNAIL SINGH
ROHTASH SINGH
GURMAIL SINGH
SURINDER KUMAR MANKOTIA
GURTEJ SINGH
MAHE SINGH
RAJESH

MAHIPAL

RANVIR SINGH
DHARM SINGH
PREM LAL

Page No: 9

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

04/02/1997 33.50
15/08/1999 33.50
04/04/1979 33.25
07/07/1993 33.25
01/10/1994 33.25
08/01/1996 33.25
11/10/199%6 33.25
04/02/1998 33.25
04/12/1999 33.25
02/03/1982 33.00
30/12/1982 33.00
28/10/1994 33.00
29/01/1999 33.00
12/08/1999 33.00
17/03/2000 33.00
17/12/2000 33.00
12/08/1987 32.75
29/08/1995 32.75
05/03/1997 32.75
02/01/1998 32.75
11/01/1998 32.75
19/08/1999 32.75
04/11/1999 32.75
10/02/2001 32.75
21/11/2001 32.75
04/08/1988 32.50
01/10/1990 32.50
10/04/1993 32.50
10/06/1995 32.50
03/10/1996 32.50
09/10/199%6 32.50
13/01/1997 32.50
24/12/1997 32.50
25/05/1998 32.50
26/04/1999 32.50
17/06/2001 32.50
24/09/1988 32.25
15/04/1994 32.25
25/04/1994 32.25
14/05/1994 32.25
10/07/199%6 32.25
18/09/1999 32.25
04/07/2000 32.25
29/05/2002 32.25
11/10/2002 32.25
13/11/1989 32.00
07/08/1992 32.00



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470

Roll No

1710712329
1710711333
1710706246
1710707574
1710720684
1710701457
1710705751
1710723755
1710717521
1710714318
1710729534
1710708646
1710724125
1710721867
1710709405
1710702057
1710707687
1710703081
1710710427
1710701777
1710726110
1710719901
1710715012
1710701873
1710726334
1710705240
1710713080
1710703717
1710710075
1710705769
1710706823
1710722389
1710722428
1710710197
1710712672
1710709677
1710705909
1710708272
1710702980
1710703082
1710708547
1710722995
1710705179
1710705467
1710700160
1710725405
1710726327

Name

KARAMJEET SINGH
AMIT KUMAR
Hardeep Singh
NAVDEEP

MOHIT KUMAR
Shakti singh
JAGJIT SINGH
pardeep

Kuldeep kumar
SIKANDAR SHEOKAND
Shubham Prashar
SUBODH

YUDHBIR SINGH
SAHIL MUDGAL
DEEP CHAND
GURPREET SINGH
Jaspreet singh
VANEET KUMAR
MOHIT KUMAR
Arun

Shakti singh mann
VIKASH

HARDEEP SINGH
Pravesh
SANPREET SINGH
Gurvinder Singh
SUDHIR

ANTIM

DINESH KUMAR
Kulbir Puri
DEEPAK KUMAR
Yogesh kumar
MANDEEP KUMAR
gurpreet singh
ROHIT

Arshdeep Singh
SANJIT

vishal
Pushpdeep

ROHIT

Naresh Kumar
NEERAJ KUMAR
Hitesh kumar
Varinder Singh
Ankit

sandeep kumar

GAGANDEEP SINGH

Father's Name

GURMUKH SINGH
RAMPHAL SINGH
Himmat Singh
SURINDER SINGH
NARESH KUMAR
Ramphal
DHARMINDER SINGH
jaibhagwan
Umesh shah
RANDHIR SINGH
Ashok Kumar
JAIPAL SINGH
VINOD KUMAR
KIRAN KUMAR
SHRI RAM
SHIVJI RAM
KARNAIL SINGH
VINOD KUMAR
PRITHVI SINGH
Surajmal

Vijay kumar
ISHWAR SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
Ashok
SUKHMANDER SINGH
Roshan lal
JAGPAL

SAMESH KUMAR
KANWAR SINGH
Karma Puri
ISHWAR SINGH
Shri bhagwan
KRISHAN KUMAR
jagdeep singh
RAJENDER PRASAD
Harcharan Singh
RAMESHWAR
rajesh

Chander Bhan
SURENDER KUMAR
Kishan Chand
HOSIYAR SINGH
Suresh kumar
Tarsem Singh
Sarup singh
ramniwas

SUKHMINDER SINGH

Page No: 10

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

04/11/1992 32.00
14/05/1993 32.00
07/06/1994 32.00
18/05/1995 32.00
10/10/1995 32.00
16/09/1996 32.00
17/09/1998 32.00
07/10/1998 32.00
06/03/1999 32.00
21/11/1994 31.75
15/01/1996 31.75
08/09/1997 31.75
31/05/1999 31.75
10/10/2000 31.75
01/05/1986 31.50
07/08/1989 31.50
25/03/1991 31.50
10/07/1991 31.50
18/08/1993 31.50
15/08/1995 31.50
17/01/1997 31.50
15/08/1997 31.50
21/12/1998 31.50
18/06/2000 31.50
08/04/1992 31.25
13/05/1992 31.25
06/07/1994 31.25
13/01/1995 31.25
30/04/1996 31.25
06/09/1996 31.25
30/12/199%6 31.25
19/11/1997 31.25
03/12/1997 31.25
16/08/1998 31.25
16/11/1998 31.25
01/09/1999 31.25
28/11/1999 31.25
18/11/2000 31.25
19/11/2000 31.25
12/01/2002 31.25
02/03/1985 31.00
30/12/1990 31.00
10/12/1992 31.00
14/06/1993 31.00
27/09/1994 31.00
30/11/1996 31.00
12/07/1998 31.00



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517

Roll No

1710706506
1710722642
1710703569
1710707715
1710701212
1710728588
1710713600
1710705086
1710728967
1710722118
1710704263
1710706119
1710710863
1710704658
1710727691
1710712886
1710720910
1710704835
1710724504
1710700456
1710714739
1710700144
1710706566
1710705681
1710712111
1710724153
1710707111
1710712185
1710721725
1710713807
1710718564
1710715116
1710713981
1710715193
1710704178
1710728019
1710709505
1710725339
1710707129
1710707007
1710714661
1710727749
1710701230
1710724584
1710720299
1710707421
1710727486

Name

MONU

SONU

VIVEK RATHEE
SHUBHAM SAINI
KULDEEP SINGH
JAIDEV
RAVINDER SINGH
Raman galoth
Govind

ASHISH KUMAR
Kulbir Singh
MANOJ KUMAR
Manish

ANUJ KAUSHISH
Chaman

AKSHAT DUTTA
Pulkit gupta
ROHIT

MANINDER SINGH
ADITYA

SUSHIL KUMAR
BALRAM

JATIN

AKSHAY KUMAR
ASHISH

JAGDEEP
BHISHAM
JAGJEEVAN SINGH
VIKRAM

VINOD KUMAR
ANKIT THAKUR
RAJAT

PARAMJIT SINGH
Sunil Bhatara
AMAN KUMAR
NITIN

Rohit

Ashok kumar saran

Sumit Kumar
Arya

Jagrup singh
satwinder singh
RAJAT POSWAL
SONU

NAVEEN KUMAR
GURJANT SINGH
KARANBEER SINGH

Father's Name

PREM SINGH
DILBAG

HARIPAL SINGH RATHEE

MULTAN SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
SATBIR

KHUSHAL SINGH
Rajbir

Arvind kumar
DARIYA SINGH
Rajpal

SURESH KUMAR
Dhruv Bhagat
RAJ KUMAR
Azad singh
SANJEEV KUMAR
Moti lal
JAIKARAN
JASVIR SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
SUBHASH CHANDER
JAINARAIN
DALBIR SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR
RAMKUMAR
RAMPHAL

SOM DUTT
SUKHPAL SINGH
BHOOP SINGH
SURENDER SINGH
MADAN GOPAL
KRISHAN KUMAR
HARMESH SINGH
Rampaul Bhatara
LABH SINGH
NATHIRAM
Shamsher

Lalu ram saran
Sushil Kumar
Ishwar Singh
Mehar singh
harpal singh
JANAK RAJ
SUBHASH CHANDER
RAJESH KUMAR
ANGREZ SINGH
SUKHRAJ SINGH

Page No:

DOB

04/11/1990
22/06/1992
03/09/1995
23/07/1996
10/08/1996
15/02/1997
25/03/1997
23/07/1997
02/01/1998
18/06/2000
12/12/1990
10/07/1992
10/10/1992
22/02/1994
28/08/1994
24/09/1994
09/02/1996
20/03/1996
10/06/1997
08/05/2002
08/05/1990
03/05/1995
13/07/1996
06/11/1997
05/08/2001
21/10/2001
14/05/1988
25/07/1988
17/07/1990
02/10/1990
09/05/1992
21/01/1995
14/01/1996
22/12/1996
13/09/1997
25/09/1998
25/01/2000
10/10/2000
04/10/2001
27/09/2002
29/09/1982
07/07/1997
16/02/1998
22/02/1992
14/03/1993
02/01/1998
07/07/1998

11

Total
Marks
(100)

30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
75
75
75
50
50
50
50



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564

Roll No

1710703658
1710705567
1710709504
1710723408
1710713533
1710700627
1710704047
1710724274
1710706783
1710722074
1710727042
1710702033
1710703965
1710728775
1710706751
1710711052
1710705694
1710702119
1710701322
1710708048
1710706521
1710716499
1710705965
1710701967
1710709814
1710727715
1710705728
1710715498
1710711399
1710708715
1710711645
1710712608
1710725923
1710726247
1710709985
1710717757
1710727492
1710707442
1710717770
1710702610
1710719842
1710719837
1710724230
1710725948
1710723225
1710728345
1710710498

Name

NIKHIL

ABHISHEK SAMDHYAN
AMAN

PARBHJOT SINGH
JALAJ BHARDWAJ
Sandeep

ANKUSH KUMAR
ZADWINDER SINGH
Monu

ANKIT

PARMOD

Ramandeep singh
Chattinder singh
SANJAY

ANUJ

sandeep kumar
Manjeet

Nikhil

VIJAY

Jatin Kumar
Devender

nitesh kumar
AMIT KUMAR
Sukhminder Singh
Dalip Kumar
PAWAN KUMAR
Naresh Kumar
KULDEEP

SACHIN KUMAR
HARISH KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR
PARMJEET SINGH
DEEPAK

JAGRAJ SINGH
PARAMJEET SINGH
ANUJ VERMA
ABHISHEK ROHILLA
Deepak

PANKAJ KUMAR
RAVI KUMAR

KAPIL KUMAR
CHARANPREET SINGH
JAYANT

Angrej singh
VIKASH YADAV
Gurvinder

AJAY KUMAR

Father's Name

SIYA RAM
KRISHAN KUMAR
JAIBHAGWAN
NAZAR SINGH
RAJINDER NATH
Om Parkash

RAM RATTAN

TARA SINGH
Mukesh

SHYAM LAL
RAMESH

Fakir singh
Amrik singh
SATYAWAN
PRITHVI SINGH
shivdani prasad
Dharambir

Gauri shanker
LACHAMAN
Mahesh kumar
Mehtab singh
gurdial singh
SHIV LAL

Singh Raj
Subash chand
SHER SINGH
Pritpal singh
NIRANJAN LAL
JAGBIR

RAMESH KUMAR
CHARAN SINGH
BHURA SINGH
SATBIR

JASVIR SINGH
BHUPINDER SINGH
PREM PRAKASH VERMA
BALBIR SINGH
Shyamlal
SIKANDER LAL
SAHIB KUMAR
RAMAWATAR SINGH
GURDIAL SINGH
SUBHASH
Harbhajan singh
MAHIPAL

Dalbir singh
KRISHAN KUMAR

Page No: 12

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

08/06/1999 29.50
04/01/2001 29.50
22/12/1995 29.25
10/10/1997 29.25
25/08/1999 29.25
15/05/1990 29.00
15/08/1993 29.00
13/03/1995 29.00
10/05/1995 29.00
12/08/1995 29.00
12/11/1997 29.00
15/10/1998 29.00
10/07/1984 28.75
12/12/1988 28.75
20/01/1995 28.75
26/12/1995 28.75
10/11/199%6 28.75
18/08/1998 28.75
23/09/1998 28.75
03/06/1999 28.75
01/06/1988 28.50
25/04/1991 28.50
15/11/1991 28.50
31/03/1993 28.50
01/04/1993 28.50
20/06/1996 28.50
27/04/1997 28.50
15/07/1997 28.50
21/01/2000 28.50
31/07/2000 28.50
20/02/1983 28.25
12/03/1992 28.25
25/01/1995 28.25
06/06/1996 28.25
08/03/1990 28.00
12/07/1994 28.00
11/06/1995 28.00
12/07/1996 28.00
20/05/1995 27.75
24/01/1997 27.75
05/05/1998 27.75
31/01/2001 27.75
14/01/2002 27.75
01/05/1982 27.50
01/01/1987 27.50
03/01/1991 27.50
15/08/1993 27.50



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: General

S.No

565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611

Roll No

1710712022
1710727646
1710730476
1710725317
1710700596
1710700212
1710710750
1710708630
1710704038
1710715456
1710701523
1710724276
1710705020
1710730490
1710700805
1710717278
1710729899
1710722991
1710702650
1710719952
1710703849
1710713846
1710704120
1710711095
1710730705
1710700138
1710708484
1710730146
1710707780
1710704813
1710711519
1710704266
1710726920
1710711109
1710710314
1710723236
1710700686
1710727539
1710703161
1710713832
1710706638
1710705630
1710706908
1710705204
1710727203
1710708140
1710713298

Name

harjeet singh
RAHUL

KAPIL DEV

ROCKY

BANTU

Masum

SANDEEP KUMAR
Amaninder Singh
HEMANT YADAV
KHUSHWINDER SINGH
PARDEEP

NARESH

KRISHAN KUMAR
PARVEEN TAXAK
Rohit Verma
Jatinder singh
VIKAS CHOUHAN
Lovedeep Singh
Rammehar

KHETA RAM
PANKAJ

MOHIT KUMAR
Tanmay Mandal
Neeraj Kumar
JITENDER SINGH
JASBIR SINGH
JATINDER PAL
JAMWANT

baljeet singh
amir khan
Vidhanshu kumar
SHIV KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR
Raju

Rahul

Anand Kumar Saroj
AMAN

KARANPAL SINGH
AAVEG CHOUDHARY
ANKIT

amrinder singh
KULVINDER SINGH
PARDEEP KUMAR
HARISH

SUBHASH CHANDER
Satnam Singh

Parveen

Father's Name

gobind singh
NIRANJAN KUAMR
ATTAR SINGH
HANUMAN
RAMBHAGAT
Dhanshiram

RAM MEHAR SINGH
Kulwant Singh
RAMHER SINGH
RAM KUMAR
BHOOP

SITA RAM
DARSHAN KUMAR

BRAHM PRAKASH TAXAK

Sanjeev kumar verma

Gurnam singh
DHARMVIR CHOUHAN
Dalbir Singh
Nafe Singh

MAGA RAM

RAM CHANDER
RAMESH KUMAR
Ramkishan Mandal
Balbir Singh
RAJBIR SINGH
BIHARA SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
SUBHASH CHAND
kulwant singh
dilbar khan

Ram chandra dass
MURARI LAL
RAMESH KUMAR
Satpal

Jaisingh

Om Parkash
JATIVEER YADAV
AJIT SINGH

SASEM SINGH
MAHABIR SINGH
late surjan singh
NACHHATER SINGH
RAM KUMAR

JEEVAN PAL
BHAGAT SINGH
Nasib Chand

Harpal

Page No: 13

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

12/10/1993 27.50
14/10/1996 27.50
25/12/1997 27.50
18/04/2002 27.50
10/10/2002 27.50
21/10/2002 27.50
15/04/1984 27.25
27/08/1992 27.25
04/05/1995 27.25
10/09/2000 27.25
13/01/1992 27.00
10/06/1993 27.00
03/08/1994 27.00
12/10/1994 27.00
12/07/1998 27.00
29/01/1992 26.75
17/04/1993 26.75
04/02/1998 26.75
15/05/1989 26.50
01/12/1994 26.50
16/04/1997 26.50
22/02/1999 26.50
30/05/1999 26.50
10/08/2002 26.50
28/07/1981 26.25
03/03/1985 26.25
01/04/1988 26.25
10/11/1991 26.25
06/01/1992 26.25
17/09/1993 26.25
19/11/1993 26.25
14/12/1994 26.25
08/04/1995 26.25
25/08/1995 26.25
14/08/1998 26.25
24/11/1998 26.25
04/11/2000 26.25
24/02/2001 26.25
05/10/2001 26.25
25/10/2001 26.25
17/01/1987 26.00
02/07/1991 26.00
04/01/1992 26.00
24/10/1995 26.00
01/01/1985 25.75
05/01/1993 25.75
03/07/1993 25.75



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

S

Category: General

.No

612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621

Roll No

1710710160
1710712456
1710710371
1710730154
1710701713
1710709564
1710708945
1710708868
1710703481
1710724718

Name

AMRIT YADAV
PARVEEN
Chanpreet Singh
ANIL KUMAR YADAV
RABAB ALI

HARMAN PURI
Rajinder Kumar
Gaurav Kumar
Manjeet singh

Satish

Father's Name

RAKESH KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
Gurmeet Singh
PAWAN KUMAR YADAV
SHOKET ALI

HARMIT PURI

Bhim Sein

BEER SINGH

Raj kumar

Balbir Singh

Page No:

DOB

14/05/2000
23/11/2000
18/07/1997
13/11/1997
09/08/1998
13/11/1999
14/10/1984
20/07/1992
01/10/1998
05/01/1999

14

Total
Marks
(100)

25.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.

75
75
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Scheduled Caste

S.No

O J o U w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1710701234
1710710756
1710729724
1710718409
1710708612
1710710545
1710728883
1710710872
1710720478
1710727927
1710710614
1710720732
1710712911
1710716775
1710701214
1710726513
1710716455
1710721763
1710706726
1710703592
1710710619
1710730092
1710710119
1710724087
1710709825
1710709315
1710704050
1710715366
1710701389
1710706924
1710706680
1710723120
1710714246
1710705941
1710713797
1710703082
1710726327
1710705086
1710724504
1710700456
1710728019
1710704047
1710724274
1710706783
1710722074
1710702033
1710728775

Name

SHUBHAM
GURDARSHAN SINGH
Kulveer Singh
BABLU

Davinder Singh
MANPREET SINGH
PRADEEP KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
JAGDEV SINGH
ANUP

ABHISHEK KUMAR
HARVINDER SINGH SAROA
Mukesh kumar
Amandeep Singh
JATIN SABHARWAL
shamsher singh
Gurvinder Singh
AMAN KHANNA
satnam singh
Manpreet Singh
Anand Singh Panwar
HAPPY

Vikram Singh
GAURAV KUMAR
Jeevan kumar
DINESH KUMAR
Karam Chand
NISHANT KUMAR
Kashmir singh
Vishal

HARINDER KUMAR
SUKHJIT SINGH
NIKHIL

Vikas Naagar
JAGJEET SINGH
ROHIT

GAGANDEEP SINGH
Raman galoth
MANINDER SINGH
ADITYA

NITIN

ANKUSH KUMAR
ZADWINDER SINGH
Monu

ANKIT

Ramandeep singh

SANJAY

Father's Name

RAKESH KUMAR
FAQUIR SINGH
Jaswant Singh
SUKHVEER SINGH
Karnail Singh
JASWANT SINGH
Munshi ram
RAM LAUT

KALA SINGH
SATBIR SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR
RALLA SINGH
Nirmal dass
Buta Singh

OM PRAKASH
jasbeer singh
Joginder Singh
BALWAN SINGH
Palla singh
Hardev Singh
Nand Ram Panwar
ANAND SINGH
Jai Singh

DESH RAJ

Yash pal

OM PRAKASH
Shiv kumar
MANOHAR LAL
Parkash singh
Shamsher

PIARA LAL
VIRSA SINGH
RAM SINGH
Balwant Singh
GURMAIL SINGH
SURENDER KUMAR
SUKHMINDER SINGH
Rajbir

JASVIR SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
NATHIRAM

RAM RATTAN
TARA SINGH
Mukesh

SHYAM LAL
Fakir singh
SATYAWAN

Page No:

DOB

29/03/2000
21/06/1995
04/06/2000
10/07/1996
17/04/1997
25/11/1993
08/11/1989
10/12/1994
09/12/1992
27/11/1996
29/01/1998
08/04/1987
06/09/1990
29/04/1995
23/03/1998
16/04/1992
11/11/1999
13/01/2002
05/03/1991
23/11/1989
21/11/1999
09/03/2000
20/01/1996
22/06/2002
06/04/1991
20/12/1991
10/03/1989
10/09/1991
02/02/1990
02/04/2001
10/02/1995
13/03/1995
30/04/2000
04/08/1988
25/04/1994
12/01/2002
12/07/1998
23/07/1997
10/06/1997
08/05/2002
25/09/1998
15/08/1993
13/03/1995
10/05/1995
12/08/1995
15/10/1998
12/12/1988

15

Total
Marks
(100)

49.
48.
46.
46.
45.
45.
43.
42.
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
37.
37.
37.
37.
36.
36.
35.
35.
35.
35.
34.
34.
34.
33.
33.
33.
32.
32.
31.
31.
30.
30.
30.
30.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
28.

00
25
50
00
75
00
75
00
75
75
25
75
00
00
00
50
25
75
50
25
25
50
25
50
25
25
00
75
25
00
75
75
75
50
25
25
00
75
50
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
75



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Scheduled Caste

S.No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Roll No

1710705694
1710716499
1710701967
1710709814
1710712608
1710725923
1710709985
1710717770
1710728345
1710710498
1710712022
1710700212
1710708630
1710715456
1710724276
1710717278
1710729899
1710703849
1710704120
1710708484
1710711519
1710710314
1710723236
1710706638

Name

Manjeet

nitesh kumar
Sukhminder Singh
Dalip Kumar
PARMJEET SINGH
DEEPAK

PARAMJEET SINGH
PANKAJ KUMAR
Gurvinder

AJAY KUMAR
harjeet singh
Masum

Amaninder Singh
KHUSHWINDER SINGH
NARESH

Jatinder singh
VIKAS CHOUHAN
PANKAJ

Tanmay Mandal
JATINDER PAL
Vidhanshu kumar
Rahul

Anand Kumar Saroj

amrinder singh

Father's Name

Dharambir
gurdial singh
Singh Raj

Subash chand
BHURA SINGH
SATBIR
BHUPINDER SINGH
SIKANDER LAL
Dalbir singh
KRISHAN KUMAR
gobind singh
Dhanshiram
Kulwant Singh
RAM KUMAR

SITA RAM

Gurnam singh
DHARMVIR CHOUHAN
RAM CHANDER
Ramkishan Mandal
ROSHAN LAL

Ram chandra dass
Jaisingh

Om Parkash

late surjan singh

Page No: 16

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

10/11/199%6 28.75
25/04/1991 28.50
31/03/1993 28.50
01/04/1993 28.50
12/03/1992 28.25
25/01/1995 28.25
08/03/1990 28.00
20/05/1995 27.75
03/01/1991 27.50
15/08/1993 27.50
12/10/1993 27.50
21/10/2002 27.50
27/08/1992 27.25
10/09/2000 27.25
10/06/1993 27.00
29/01/1992 26.75
17/04/1993 26.75
16/04/1997 26.50
30/05/1999 26.50
01/04/1988 26.25
19/11/1993 26.25
14/08/1998 26.25
24/11/1998 26.25
17/01/1987 26.00



Category: Other Backward Classes

S.No Roll No

1710711451
1710723086
1710712685
1710709222
1710721060
1710723771
1710711093
1710726704

9 1710722886
10 1710702841
11 1710721553
12 1710714821
13 1710715868
14 1710705425
15 1710709236
16 1710703040
17 1710715020
18 1710703890
19 1710726127
20 1710704101
21 1710730224
22 1710710026
23 1710710944
24 1710706636
25 1710701332
26 1710716213
27 1710713262
28 1710712746
29 1710702861
30 1710722472
31 1710703196
32 1710708187
33 1710713293
34 1710727616
35 1710722960
36 1710705618
37 1710703250
38 1710705494
39 1710712501
40 1710726631
41 1710729678
42 1710713257
43 1710701339
44 1710712368
45 1710719520
46 1710729352
47 1710726556

O J o U w N

Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Name

PRAVEEN YADAV
SURAJ BHAN
Manjul
MANINDERJEET
MANISH DHIMAN
VIRENDER
HARISH YADAV
HARSHIT

MOHIT

ROHIT CHAUHAN

arush kumar kaundal

SUKHBIR

YOGESH
HARJINDER SINGH
Naresh Kumar
PARMINDER SINGH
bijender
HEMANT KUMAR
AVINASH KUMAR
SAURABH

Ajay kumar
anirudh yadav
DEEPAK
Himanshu Saini
MONU KUMAR
DEEPAK

SACHIN KUMAR
Ratan lal
GAURAV DHIMAN
RAJESH KUMAR
rakesh

ARUN YADAV
DEEPAK

SURAJ BHATT
AMRITPAL SINGH
SHAVINDER SINGH
Parveen Kumar
NAVEEN KUMAR
AMANDEEP SINGH
LALIT

Govind Kumar
SANDEEP
Gurpreet Singh
Harendra kumar
ABHISHEK
NITESH

Harprit singh

Father's Name

RAM PAL YADAV
RAM SINGH

Prem kumar
SATISH KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR
JAGDISH SINGH
RAMEHAR SINGH
SUBHASH

RAJ KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
subhash chand
SULTAN SINGH
SAJJAN KUMAR
BHUPINDER SINGH
Jai Chand

SOHAN LAL
suresh
YUDHISTER KUMAR
SOM NATH

ZILE SINGH
Suresh

ajit yadav
KASHMIRA SINGH
Kapoor Singh
RAMESH KUMAR
BALWAN SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
Satpal

NARESH KUMAR
BALWAN SINGH
ranbir
PARMESHWAR YADAV
SUNEHARA SINGH
MULKEE RAM BHATT
DES RAJ
NARINDER SINGH
Ramavtar

RAJESH KUMAR
BALJIT SINGH
MURARI LAL YADAV
Amar Pal
SATYAWAN
Palwinder Singh
Rampal

SURENDER SINGH
MAHABIR

Joginder singh

Page No:

DOB

25/02/1992
19/07/1991
08/12/1992
14/05/1994
11/03/1995
03/02/2000
07/09/1996
17/11/2000
29/11/2000
18/12/2001
15/09/1995
20/02/1993
22/01/2000
31/07/1993
05/08/1994
15/05/1994
01/01/1998
13/01/1998
27/11/1990
14/03/2001
16/05/1989
15/05/1997
15/07/1995
26/11/1996
12/12/1996
19/10/1998
11/12/1998
27/06/1993
17/09/1994
04/04/1997
10/12/1997
28/04/1997
07/01/2002
08/01/2000
04/02/2001
17/09/1996
07/09/1994
21/02/2001
18/03/1995
24/08/1998
23/12/1990
09/03/1994
16/05/1994
03/10/1996
02/01/1997
31/08/1997
21/06/1985

17

Total
Marks
(100)

93.
59.
58.
57.
56.
55.
54.
52.
50.
49.
48.
48.
47.
47.
47.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
44 .
43.
43.
43.
42.
42.
41.
41.

41

40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
38.

75
00
00
25
25
50
25
25
25
00
75
00
75
50
25
75
75
50
25
25
00
75
50
25
25
00
75
75
25
25
75
50
75
00
.00
75
25
75
50
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
50



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Other Backward Classes

S.No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Roll No

1710710153
1710729191
1710707815
1710728964
1710712584
1710713638
1710729716
1710709953
1710701471
1710713515
1710718342
1710714346
1710719955
1710726734
1710714025
1710706290
1710703552
1710703277
1710701928
1710723476
1710721469
1710702721
1710728071
1710702138
1710724976
1710713107
1710708855
1710718750
1710705790
1710717737
1710708307
1710701723
1710715197
1710724281
1710707387
1710701477
1710702687
1710705969
1710716882
1710727487
1710701109
1710725981
1710712329
1710707574
1710717521
1710709405
1710707687

Name

GAGANDEEP SINGH
SHUBHAM

siya ram

Gaurav Sheoran
SUKHJIT SINGH
Hans Raj

SUNIL KUMAR
PRADEEP SINGH
lakshya kumar
Gurinder singh
LOVEPREET SINGH
RAJAT DHIMAN
VIKASH YADAV
JITENDER
BISRAM GURJAR
Rahul

GOURAV

Tejpal

Vikas

DEVENDER KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
RAJAT CHOUDHARY
ARUN KUMAR
SAGAR

CHANPREET SINGH
KRISHAN PAL
Ravi Yadav
sanjay
Parwinder singh
DEEPAK VERMA
SACHIN KUMAR
Gurdev singh
MANOJ KUMAR
Aashish kumar
charanjeet
SONAM KHAN
KAMAL

PRINCE MANKOTIA
RAMANDEEP SINGH

YOGESH KUMAR YADAV

RAHUL

ROUNAK
KARAMJEET SINGH
NAVDEEP

Kuldeep kumar
DEEP CHAND

Jaspreet singh

Father's Name

JASPAL SINGH
JAGPAL SINGH
Bhaum singh
Darya Singh
TARSEM SINGH
Narayan Dass
SHER SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER
vijay kumar
Rajinder singh
SUKHDEV SINGH
SANJEEV KUMAR DHIMAN
RAMCHANDER
RAMESH CHANDER
AMILAL
Surender
KRISHAN
ShriKrishan
Manmohan
SURESH KUMAR
SATBIR SINGH
RAJ SINGH CHOUDHARY
ANIL KUMAR
BIJENDER SINGH
SURENDER SINGH
BRIJ PAL

Chand Singh
ramesh

Randhir singh
MAHIPAL SINGH
MAHESH KUMAR
Balbir singh
PALE RAM
Mahender Singh
pawan kumar
RATAN KHAN
ROHTASH SINGH
SURINDER KUMAR MANKOTIA
GURTEJ SINGH
MAHE SINGH
RAJESH

RANVIR SINGH
GURMUKH SINGH
SURINDER SINGH
Umesh shah
SHRI RAM
KARNAIL SINGH

Page No:

DOB

16/08/1998
12/10/2000
05/05/1996
31/10/1997
25/09/1996
17/11/1982
03/08/1993
26/01/1996
05/01/2001
25/08/1994
05/01/1996
18/02/1998
09/04/2000
07/07/1996
15/08/1991
21/01/2000
16/06/2001
09/06/1996
16/08/1997
13/11/1997
11/11/1989
31/07/1993
24/03/1999
17/06/2000
08/10/1993
12/12/1987
29/04/1998
10/04/1996
16/09/1997
15/06/1999
30/07/1993
10/08/1996
01/10/1994
28/10/1994
19/08/1999
13/01/1997
15/04/1994
14/05/1994
10/07/1996
18/09/1999
04/07/2000
11/10/2002
04/11/1992
18/05/1995
06/03/1999
01/05/1986
25/03/1991

18

Total
Marks
(100)

38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
37.
37.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
33.
33.
33.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
31.
31.

25
25
00
00
50
00
00
75
75
50
50
50
00
75
50
50
50
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
75
50
50
25
25
25
00
50
25
00
75
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
50
50



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Other Backward Classes

S.No

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Roll No

1710710427
1710715012
1710705240
1710706823
1710722389
1710710197
1710708272
1710705179
1710706506
1710707715
1710701212
1710728967
1710720910
1710705681
1710721725
1710713807
1710709505
1710727749
1710701230
1710724584
1710720299
1710703658
1710709504
1710706751
1710711052
1710701322
1710708048
1710705965
1710727715
1710705728
1710708715
1710711645
1710717757
1710727492
1710707442
1710702610
1710719842
1710719837
1710724230
1710723225
1710727646
1710730476
1710725317
1710700596
1710704038
1710701523
1710705020

Name

MOHIT KUMAR
HARDEEP SINGH
Gurvinder Singh
DEEPAK KUMAR
Yogesh kumar
gurpreet singh
vishal

Hitesh kumar
MONU

SHUBHAM SAINI
KULDEEP SINGH
Govind

Pulkit gupta
AKSHAY KUMAR
VIKRAM

VINOD KUMAR
Rohit
satwinder singh
RAJAT POSWAL
SONU

NAVEEN KUMAR
NIKHIL

AMAN

ANUJ

sandeep kumar
VIJAY

Jatin Kumar
AMIT KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
Naresh Kumar
HARISH KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR
ANUJ VERMA
ABHISHEK ROHILLA
Deepak

RAVI KUMAR
KAPIL KUMAR
CHARANPREET SINGH
JAYANT

VIKASH YADAV
RAHUL

KAPIL DEV
ROCKY

BANTU

HEMANT YADAV
PARDEEP
KRISHAN KUMAR

Father's Name

PRITHVI SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
Roshan lal
ISHWAR SINGH
Shri bhagwan
jagdeep singh
rajesh

Suresh kumar
PREM SINGH
MULTAN SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
Arvind kumar
Moti lal
RAJESH KUMAR
BHOOP SINGH
SURENDER SINGH
Shamsher
harpal singh
JANAK RAJ
SUBHASH CHANDER
RAJESH KUMAR
SIYA RAM
JAIBHAGWAN
PRITHVI SINGH
shivdani prasad
LACHAMAN
Mahesh kumar
SHIV LAL

SHER SINGH
Pritpal singh
RAMESH KUMAR
CHARAN SINGH
PREM PRAKASH VERMA
BALBIR SINGH
Shyamlal

SAHIB KUMAR
RAMAWATAR SINGH
GURDIAL SINGH
SUBHASH
MAHIPAL
NIRANJAN KUAMR
ATTAR SINGH
HANUMAN
RAMBHAGAT
RAMHER SINGH
BHOOP

DARSHAN KUMAR

Page No: 19

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

18/08/1993 31.50
21/12/1998 31.50
13/05/1992 31.25
30/12/1996 31.25
19/11/1997 31.25
16/08/1998 31.25
18/11/2000 31.25
10/12/1992 31.00
04/11/1990 30.75
23/07/1996 30.75
10/08/199%6 30.75
02/01/1998 30.75
09/02/1996 30.50
06/11/1997 30.25
17/07/1990 30.00
02/10/1990 30.00
25/01/2000 30.00
07/07/1997 29.75
16/02/1998 29.75
22/02/1992 29.50
14/03/1993 29.50
08/06/1999 29.50
22/12/1995 29.25
20/01/1995 28.75
26/12/1995 28.75
23/09/1998 28.75
03/06/1999 28.75
15/11/1991 28.50
20/06/1996 28.50
27/04/1997 28.50
31/07/2000 28.50
20/02/1983 28.25
12/07/1994 28.00
11/06/1995 28.00
12/07/1996 28.00
24/01/1997 27.75
05/05/1998 27.75
31/01/2001 27.75
14/01/2002 27.75
01/01/1987 27.50
14/10/1996 27.50
25/12/1997 27.50
18/04/2002 27.50
10/10/2002 27.50
04/05/1995 27.25
13/01/1992 27.00
03/08/1994 27.00



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Other Backward Classes

S.No Roll No

142 1710730490
143 1710700805
144 1710722991
145 1710702650
146 1710719952
147 1710713846
148 1710711095
149 1710730705
150 1710730146
151 1710707780
152 1710704813
153 1710704266
154 1710726920
155 1710711109
156 1710700686
157 1710727539
158 1710703161
159 1710713832
160 1710705630
161 1710706908
162 1710705204
163 1710708140
164 1710713298
165 1710710160
166 1710712456
167 1710710371
168 1710730154
169 1710701713
170 1710709564
171 1710708945
172 1710708868
173 1710703481
174 1710724718

Name

PARVEEN TAXAK
Rohit Verma
Lovedeep Singh
Rammehar

KHETA RAM

MOHIT KUMAR
Neeraj Kumar
JITENDER SINGH
JAMWANT

baljeet singh
amir khan

SHIV KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR
Raju

AMAN

KARANPAL SINGH
AAVEG CHOUDHARY
ANKIT

KULVINDER SINGH
PARDEEP KUMAR
HARISH

Satnam Singh
Parveen

AMRIT YADAV
PARVEEN
Chanpreet Singh
ANTIL KUMAR YADAV
RABAB ALI
HARMAN PURI
Rajinder Kumar
Gaurav Kumar
Manjeet singh
Satish

Father's Name

BRAHM PRAKASH TAXAK
Sanjeev kumar verma
Dalbir Singh
Nafe Singh

MAGA RAM

RAMESH KUMAR
Balbir Singh
RAJBIR SINGH
SUBHASH CHAND
kulwant singh
dilbar khan
MURARI LAL
RAMESH KUMAR
Satpal

JATIVEER YADAV
AJIT SINGH
SASEM SINGH
MAHABIR SINGH
NACHHATER SINGH
RAM KUMAR
JEEVAN PAL
Nasib Chand
Harpal

RAKESH KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
Gurmeet Singh
PAWAN KUMAR YADAV
SHOKET ALI
HARMIT PURI
Bhim Sein

BEER SINGH

Raj kumar

Balbir Singh

Page No: 20

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

12/10/1994 27.00
12/07/1998 27.00
04/02/1998 26.75
15/05/1989 26.50
01/12/1994 26.50
22/02/1999 26.50
10/08/2002 26.50
28/07/1981 26.25
10/11/1991 26.25
06/01/1992 26.25
17/09/1993 26.25
14/12/1994 26.25
08/04/1995 26.25
25/08/1995 26.25
04/11/2000 26.25
24/02/2001 26.25
05/10/2001 26.25
25/10/2001 26.25
02/07/1991 26.00
04/01/1992 26.00
24/10/1995 26.00
05/01/1993 25.75
03/07/1993 25.75
14/05/2000 25.75
23/11/2000 25.75
18/07/1997 25.50
13/11/1997 25.50
09/08/1998 25.50
13/11/1999 25.50
14/10/1984 25.25
20/07/1992 25.25
01/10/1998 25.25
05/01/1999 25.25



.. . . Page No: 21
Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Ex-Serviceman (General)

S.No Roll No Name Father's Name DOB Total
Marks

(100)

1 1710720419 AMIT KUMAR OM PAL 07/01/1986 42.25
2 1710726556 Harprit singh Joginder singh 21/06/1985 38.50
3 1710713638 Hans Raj Narayan Dass 17/11/1982 37.00
4 1710729256 BAmarijeet Rampal 16/06/1986 36.50
5 1710703058 VIRENDER KUMAR SAJJAN SINGH 04/04/1979 33.25
6 1710715191 BHAGWANT SINGH GURJANT SINGH 02/03/1982 33.00
7 1710707515 JITENDER SINGH ISHWAR SINGH 30/12/1982 33.00
8 1710709405 DEEP CHAND SHRI RAM 01/05/1986 31.50
9 1710708547 Naresh Kumar Kishan Chand 02/03/1985 31.00
10 1710714661 Jagrup singh Mehar singh 29/09/1982 29.75
11 1710703965 Chattinder singh Amrik singh 10/07/1984 28.75
12 1710725948 Angrej singh Harbhajan singh 01/05/1982 27.50
13 1710723225 VIKASH YADAV MAHIPAL 01/01/1987 27.50
14 1710710750 SANDEEP KUMAR RAM MEHAR SINGH 15/04/1984 27.25
15 1710730705 JITENDER SINGH RAJBIR SINGH 28/07/1981 26.25
16 1710700138 JASBIR SINGH BIHARA SINGH 03/03/1985 26.25
17 1710727203 SUBHASH CHANDER BHAGAT SINGH 01/01/1985 25.75
18 1710708945 Rajinder Kumar Bhim Sein 14/10/1984 25.25
19 1710720000 SANJEEV KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 11/05/199%6 42.50
20 1710726041 VINEY KUMAR RAJPAL SINGH 22/07/1987 39.25
21 1710709373 ISHWAR SINGH RAJ SINGH 31/01/1985 35.25
22 1710708855 Ravi Yadav Chand Singh 29/04/1998 34.50
23 1710703569 VIVEK RATHEE HARIPAL SINGH RATHEE 03/09/1995 30.75
24 1710704658 ANUJ KAUSHISH RAJ KUMAR 22/02/1994 30.50
25 1710723408 PARBHJOT SINGH NAZAR SINGH 10/10/1997 29.25
26 1710706638 amrinder singh late surjan singh 17/01/1987 26.00



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

S

Category: Ex-Serviceman (SC)

.No Roll No Name

1 1710706638 amrinder singh

Father's Name

late surjan singh

Page No: 22

DOB

17/01/1987

Total
Marks
(100)

26.00



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

S

Category: Ex-Serviceman (OBC)

.No

~N o 0o w N

Roll No

1710726556
1710713638
1710709405
1710723225
1710730705
1710708945
1710708855

Name

Harprit singh
Hans Raj

DEEP CHAND
VIKASH YADAV
JITENDER SINGH
Rajinder Kumar

Ravi Yadav

Father's Name

Joginder singh
Narayan Dass
SHRI RAM
MAHIPAL

RAJBIR SINGH
Bhim Sein

Chand Singh

Page No:

DOB

21/06/1985
17/11/1982
01/05/1986
01/01/1987
28/07/1981
14/10/1984
29/04/1998

23

Total
Marks
(100)

38.
37.
31.

27
26

25.
34.

50
00
50
.50
.25
25
50



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Economically Weaker Section

S.No

O J o U w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1710711860
1710706955
1710715475
1710721376
1710720007
1710719369
1710727659
1710712878
1710722170
1710718245
1710714594
1710711851
1710705692
1710723465
1710718601
1710711892
1710726034
1710725840
1710715884
1710703249
1710710451
1710706138
1710712868
1710709077
1710705487
1710713227
1710701845
1710704798
1710721472
1710727299
1710707116
1710726238
1710710250
1710726487
1710704664
1710700167
1710728849
1710713897
1710720166
1710708964
1710715278
1710722561
1710705688
1710706752
1710713851
1710725413
1710719826

Name

AJAY

SANDEEP
MUNISH KUMAR
Rajan malik
AMIT

RAVI SHARMA
RAVI KUMAR
Ankush

ASHISH SHARMA
NITESH

DEEPAK KUMAR
Rohit Dahiya
GURMEET SINGH
DEEPAK KUMAR
NAVEEN
DEVENDER
Nayab

SANDEEP

Vijay

deepak

DINESH KUMAR
VIRENDER

SONU KUMAR
RAMAN KUMAR
SUMIT KUMAR NAIN
JAGJIT SINGH
sukhdev

Lal singh
PRADEEP
Neeraj

SANJAY KUMAR GHANGHAS
Ajay chahal
SUNIL

MOHIT KUMAR
Ramesh Kumar
RAHUL GILL
MANPREET SINGH
BITTU KUMAR
ATUL

PARYASH
RAJESH

VEDPAL

Ashish

Mohit

pardeep kumar
Anil

VIKASH

Father's Name

KAPOOR SINGH
JAGDISH

LEKH RAM

Neer malik
HOSHIYAR SINGH
RAM NIWAS SHARMA
TEJBIR SINGH
Sarup singh
VISHNU SHARMA
KARAMBIR

PREM KUMAR
Rakesh Dahiya
MULTAN SINGH
RANDHIR SINGH
NARENDER
DHARAMBIR SINGH
Bhajan lal
HARIGYAN
Krishanpal
jaiparkash
DHARAMBIR
DHARAM PAL
NITYA NAND
ASHOK KUMAR
DHOOP SINGH
DARSHAN SINGH
kehar singh
Lakhvir singh
JATI PRAKASH
Krishan
BIJENDER SINGH
Rajbir Singh
RAJENDER
ASHOK KUMAR
Chanderbhan
RISHIPAL
SUKHDEV SINGH
MANGERAM

GULAB SINGH
Ram kumar
SUGRIV

RAMBHAJ
Raghbir

Arun

Ranbir singh kandhol
Randhir Singh
TEJ SINGH

Page No:

DOB

17/03/1990
05/09/1993
08/01/1997
10/07/1997
15/07/1997
26/06/1988
25/01/1996
19/12/1992
24/09/1997
05/11/2002
10/04/1995
29/05/1999
25/03/1996
07/08/1996
19/09/1996
21/03/1994
26/02/1997
05/07/1999
16/07/2001
15/12/1995
12/08/1996
04/12/1994
08/08/1995
28/08/1998
30/12/1997
18/07/1989
15/05/1992
14/08/1998
03/12/1997
16/10/1997
16/03/1998
08/07/1997
04/03/1999
01/08/1995
28/01/1997
17/09/2001
25/04/1994
27/06/1993
13/06/1991
15/07/1992
12/12/1997
29/09/1988
25/12/1997
07/07/1991
02/03/1995
16/07/1999
04/08/1991

24

Total
Marks
(100)

70.
60.
60.
60.
59.
57.
56.
54.
53.
53.
52.
52.
51.
51.
51.
51.
50.
50.
49.
49.
49.
48.
48.
48.
47.
47.
46.
45.
45.
45.
44 .
44
44 .
43.
43.
43.
41.
41.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.

25
25
00
00
25
25
25
50
75
00
50
25
25
25
25
00
50
00
50
25
25
75
50
00
50
00
75
50
25
00
75
50
25
75
75
00
75
50
75
75
50
25
25
00
00
75
25



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

Category: Economically Weaker Section

S.No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Roll No

1710715818
1710719556
1710717976
1710703059
1710722073
1710706406
1710712651
1710707773
1710719745
1710702405
1710717635
1710701427
1710716815
1710724446
1710729254
1710721529
1710706923
1710704600
1710707789
1710727073
1710714104
1710721630
1710705687
1710722686
1710723667
1710713740
1710725798
1710712540
1710711258
1710700933
1710713692
1710719092
1710720655
1710704993
1710710113
1710720684
1710701457
1710708646
1710701777
1710703717
1710722428
1710722995
1710700160
1710725405
1710704835
1710714739
1710700144

Name

MONU
Lakhwinder singh
Amit

Ketan Singh
Ravi Kumar
RAJESH KUMAR
PARDEEP KUMAR
SUMIT KUMAR
ANKIT KUMAR
DHARMENDER
ANKIT

RAHUL SHARMA
TARUN SHARMA
MOHIT

SUKHDEEP SINGH
SUDESH KUMAR
Gurmeet Singh
PRADEEP

YOGESH
RAMANDEEP SINGH
DHANDEEP SINGH
SURENDER KUMAR
Jasvir

SOMBIR
SUKHDEEP SINGH
Ashish
RAVINDER

SUNIL KUMAR
Neeraj

MANISH

PARAS

AMIT HOODA
RAHUL

ANKIT

SHIV RAJ

MOHIT KUMAR
Shakti singh
SUBODH

Arun

ANTIM

MANDEEP KUMAR
NEERAJ KUMAR
Ankit

sandeep kumar
ROHIT

SUSHIL KUMAR
BALRAM

Father's Name

BED PARKASH
dalvir singh
Satbir
Charanjit
Birender
JORAVAR SINGH
AJAY KUMAR
TEJVEER SINGH
RICH PAL SINGH
SATPAL

Sh JAGBIR SINGH
SATPAL SHARMA

DHARMENDRA SHARMA

JATI KARAN SINGH
NATHA SINGH
HARI RAM

Prem Chand
OMPRAKASH
RAVINDER SINGH
PARMJEET SINGH
RATTAN SINGH
RAMSWARUP
Himmat Singh
PALE RAM

SADHU SINGH
Balwan
SHOBHCHAND
RAMCHANDER
Dharam Vir
PRITHVI SINGH
RAVINDER

SAHIB SINGH
RAJENDER
MAHIPAL

DHARM SINGH
NARESH KUMAR
Ramphal

JAIPAL SINGH
Surajmal
SAMESH KUMAR
KRISHAN KUMAR
HOSIYAR SINGH
Sarup singh
ramniwas
JATKARAN
SUBHASH CHANDER
JAINARAIN

Page No:

DOB

29/04/1997
25/05/1995
04/05/1999
04/12/2001
10/02/1998
26/08/1990
11/11/1989
07/08/1999
01/02/2000
20/06/1995
19/07/1999
06/01/1992
10/01/1994
01/08/1999
21/04/1992
14/09/1993
01/04/1996
11/04/1993
25/04/1996
25/01/1997
20/06/1999
04/02/1994
10/08/1995
10/08/1995
05/01/1997
12/10/1997
31/07/2000
10/06/1994
07/07/1993
08/01/1996
04/02/1998
29/08/1995
24/12/1997
29/05/2002
13/11/1989
10/10/1995
16/09/1996
08/09/1997
15/08/1995
13/01/1995
03/12/1997
30/12/1990
27/09/1994
30/11/1996
20/03/1996
08/05/1990
03/05/1995

25

Total
Marks
(100)

38.
37.
37.
37.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
33.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.
30.
30.
30.

00
50
50
25
75
50
25
25
25
00
75
50
50
50
25
25
00
75
75
50
25
00
00
75
75
75
75
50
25
25
25
75
50
25
00
00
00
75
50
25
25
00
00
00
50
25
25



Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

MERIT LIST FOR Fireman Recruitment Test Held on 17.10.2021

S

Category: Economically Weaker Section

.No

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Roll No

1710712111
1710712185
1710713981
1710707421
1710727486
1710705567
1710713533
1710700627
1710727042
1710702119
1710706521
1710715498
1710711399
1710726247

Name

ASHISH
JAGJEEVAN SINGH
PARAMJIT SINGH
GURJANT SINGH
KARANBEER SINGH
ABHISHEK SAMDHYAN
JALAJ BHARDWAJ
Sandeep

PARMOD

Nikhil

Devender
KULDEEP

SACHIN KUMAR
JAGRAJ SINGH

Father's Name

RAMKUMAR
SUKHPAL SINGH
HARMESH SINGH
ANGREZ SINGH
SUKHRAJ SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
RAJINDER NATH
Om Parkash
RAMESH

Gauri shanker
Mehtab singh
NIRANJAN LAL
JAGBIR

JASVIR SINGH
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DOB Total
Marks

(100)

05/08/2001 30.25
25/07/1988 30.00
14/01/1996 30.00
02/01/1998 29.50
07/07/1998 29.50
04/01/2001 29.50
25/08/1999 29.25
15/05/1990 29.00
12/11/1997 29.00
18/08/1998 28.75
01/06/1988 28.50
15/07/1997 28.50
21/01/2000 28.50
06/06/1996 28.25



